Nominating Committee of the ASI for 2007-2009

The Nominating Committee will have the responsibility of drawing up a panel of names proposed for election to positions in the Executive Council of the ASI for the triennium 2007-2009. It will consist of the President, the immediate Past-President, **two** elected members from the General Body and **one** elected member from the Executive Council.

Regular and Life members of the Society are invited to propose names for election to the Nominating Committee in the format below (please use a separate copy for each nomination). Each proposal must be made by **at least two** regular/life members. The nominee as well as nominators must have no outstanding dues to the Society. Self-nominations are not acceptable. The consent of the nominee is mandatory.

We, the undersigned, hereby propose the following Regular/Life member/Honorary Fellow of the ASI for election to the Nominating Committee:

Name: Membership No				
	-	Executive Council (tick as appropriate		
Phone:	_ Fax:	email:		
<u>Names of Nominators</u>		<u>Membership No.</u>	<u>Signature</u>	
1.				
2.				
3.				
Place:	Date:			
Consent of the Nominee:				
I,	hereby giv	hereby give consent to the nomination made above, and if elected		

I, _________ hereby give consent to the nomination made above, and if elected to the Nominating Committee of the ASI, I undertake to discharge any duties/obligations arising therefrom, in accordance with the Constitution of the ASI.

Signature	Place & Date
For ASI office only:	
DI	
Please mail/fax $*$ so as to reach by the 31 st August 2006 at:	
Ashok Ambastha, Secretary, ASI	Fax: 0294-2453902
Udaipur Solar Observatory	
P.O. Box No. 198, Bari Road, Dewali	Email: ambastha@prl.res.in

Udaipur-313001 *(electronically scanned version of the form is acceptable by the above date but paper copy must reach within a week thereafter.)